STANDARD
SWAGELOK FLUID
SYSTEM ASSEMBLIES
Pre-Engineered Solutions Built Locally
TABLE OF CONTENT
Introduction..............................................................................................
Swagelok® Grab Sample Module (GSM).................................................
 How Can Our GSM help?................................................................

FRONT VIEW
7
GSM Ordering Information
Fluid Type
G = Gas
L = Liquid
1
Flow Pattern
1 = Standard
2 = Continous Flow
2
Relief Valve
A = Proportional
X = None
5
Cylinder Bracket
1000 = 1000cm3
6
Purge
N = No Purge
P = Purge
7
End Connection
S4 = 1/4 in. Swagelok Tube Fitting
8
Dial Range
M = 0 to 25 Bar
P = 0 to 100 Bar
Q = 0 to 160 Bar
3
Quick Connect
4 = QC4
4
PJAYA     -     GSM     -     G     -     1     -     M     4     A     -     1000     N     -     S4
1 2 3 4 5 7 86
8
Build an ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence
shown below.
A Swagelok® changeover (SCO) is a special type of primary gas control system,
pre-engineered for applications where the continuous supply of gas is critical.
When one source is depleted below a selected changeover pressure, the
continuous gas delivery system automatically switches to a back-up supply.
The depleted source can then be changed, in-line, without downtime.
Swagelok® Changeover (SCO)
9
SCO with Outlet Pressure Regulator
Common Customer Challenges
Many customers using bottled gases (H2, N2, specialty gases, calibration gases,
toxic or corrosive gases) face the following challenges:
 - Unplanned gas supply interruption when a cylinder empty
 - Manual cylinder changeover, requiring operator intervention
 - Safety risks during cylinder replacement (exposure, leaks, pressure shock)
 - Process instability due to pressure �uctuation during switchover
The Solution: Swagelok® Changeover Panel
A Swagelok® Changeover Panel provides continuous, uninterrupted gas supply by
automatically or manually switching from a primary to a reserve cylinder bank.
Key Functional Features:
 - Dual supply sources (Primary & Reserve)
 - Automatic or manual changeover
 - Pressure regulation and monitoring
 - Optional alarms, gauges, or transmitters
 - Designed, assembled, and tested to Swagelok standards
10
How Can Our SCO Help?
Gas supply interruption  Automatic switchover ensures continuous �ow
Manual monitoring   System switches without operator intervention
Safety risks    Reduced handling, fewer cylinder changes
Pressure �uctuation   Stable regulated outlet pressure
Gas wastage     Full utilization of cylinders
Compliance concerns   Designed to meet industry & safety standards
SCO Dimensions
Dimensions, in inches (millimetres), are for reference only and are subject to
change.

11
Customer Challenges  How Swagelok Changeover Panel Helps
SCO Ordering Information
Build an ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown
below.
7
6
4 & 5
3
2
1
5
Gas Type
N = Inert
Pressure Control Range
0 = None
F = 0 to 100 psi
G = 0 to 250 psi
J = 0 to 500 psi
Maximum Inlet Pressure
R = 3600 psig
Changeover Pressure
ex 25 (bar)
Note : Select the desired changeover pressure by
entering two digits in �elds 4 and 5. Select the
pressure units in �eld 6. For example, 25B will specify
a 25 bar changeover pressure.
Unit of Changeover
P = psi
B = Bar
Note : When selecting a changeover pressure in units of
psig, the number in �elds 4 and 5 will represent 10x the desired pressure.
For example, to select a 50 psig changeover pressure, enter Q5P in
�elds 4, 5 and 6
Inlet Connections
S4 = 1/4 in. Swagelok tube �tting
8
9
10
11
12
Outlet Connection
S4 = 1/4 in. Swagelok tube �tting
Cv (Flow Coefficient)
2 = 0.06
5 = 0.2
Isolation Valve
0 = No valve
4 = 1/4-Turn ball valve
D = Multi-turn needle valve
Inlet Vent
1 = Non-capture
2 = Captured Vent
Pressure Relief  Valve
0 = None
1 = R3A Series
12
PJAYA    SCO    N       F       R       2       5       P       S4       S4       5       4       1       1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
An outage tube is a small internal pipe that ensures the cylinder is never �lled with liquid.
It leaves a vapor space at the top, which is crucial for:
1. Safety: Prevents pressure buildup from liquid expansion due to temperature changes.
2.   Accuracy: Maintains consistent sampling volume.
3.   Compliance: Meets safety standards for volatile or toxic liquids
Swagelok® Sample Cylinders (GSC)
Grab Sample Cylinders (GSC) capture and maintain �uid samples under pressure,

14
GSC Dimensions
GSC Ordering Information
1
2
3 5
4
Cylinder Size
0500 = 500cm3
1000 = 1000cm3
Purge
N = No Purge
P = Purge
Rupture Disc
A = 1900 Psi
X = None
Outage Tube
XX = None
10 = 10%
20 = 20%
30 = 30%
40 = 40%
50 = 50%
Cylinder Handle (SS304)
H = Handle
X = No Handle
1 2
PJAYA     -     GSC     -     3   3    0500   N   -    4     1     A     10     H
3 54
15
Dimensions, in millimeters, are for reference only and are subject to change.

4. Any customization required, please inform Swagelok Malaysia
21
FDH Ordering Information
Build an ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence
shown below.
Stainless Steel Tubing
Instrumentation-grade seamless stainless-steel tubing is available in fractional, metric, and
imperial sizes. It is chemically cleaned and passivated to ASTM G93 Level A and CGA 4.1
standards and thermocouple-cleaned per ASTM A632-S3. Additionally, welded stainless steel
tubing in fractional sizes can be used with Swagelok components.
Surface Finish
ASTM A450, a general tubing speci�cation, reads:
    11. Straightness and Finish
    11.1 Finished tubes shall be reasonably straight and have smooth ends free of burrs. They shall have a workmanlike
    finish. Surface imperfections (Note) may be removed by grinding, provided that a smooth curved surface is
    maintained, and the wall thickness is not decreased to less than that permitted by this or the product specification.
    The outside diameter at the point of grinding may be reduced by the amount so removed.
Tubing Material
316 Stainless steel tubing.
Tubing Hardness
The key to selecting proper tubing for use with metal Swagelok tube �ttings is that the tubing
must be softer than the �tting material.
Tubing Wall Thickness
Refer to Swagelok Tubing Data Sheet (MS-01-107).
22
Tube Cutting
Tubing Selection
Proper selection, handling, and installation of tubing, when combined with proper
selection of Swagelok® tube �ttings, are essential to reliable tubing systems.
The following variables should be considered when ordering tubing for use with
Swagelok tube �ttings:
TC Ordering Information
1
2
Material
316 = SS316
Outside Diameter
2 = 1/8 in.
4 = 1/4 in.
6 = 3/8 in.
8 = 1/2 in.
6M = 6 mm
8M = 8 mm
10M = 10 mm
3 Wall Thickness
028 = 0.028 in.
035 = 0.035 in.
049 = 0.049 in.
1.0 M = 1 mm
1.5M = 1.5 mm
4 Length
X = Length Desired
5 Unit of Measurement
MM = milimeters
IN = inches
FT = feet
1. Note:
2. 1 Maximum length is 6000mm or 240 inches or 20ft
3. 2 Maximum length is 300mm or 12 inches or 1ft
23
Build an ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence
shown below.
1 2 3 4 5
PJAYA     -     TC     -     316     -    T     4     -     035     -     X     MM
Contact us at:
© 2026 Swagelok Malaysia www.malaysia.swagelok.com
: +603-8084-1818
: Swagelok Malaysia